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Table S1. Overview of COVID-19 Regulations across Countries 

  

 Avoiding 
touching your 

face 

Coughing into 
elbow and/or use 
a handkerchief 

Washing hands 
more often and 

longer 

 Keep a distance 
from others 
when not at 

home 

 Only go outside 
if strictly 
necessary 

 Do not shake 
hands 

Not allowed to 
have 

visitors/visit 
others 

Not visit elderly 
people or people 

who are 
vulnerable for 
health reasons 

Belgium x x x x x x x x 
Colombia x x x x x x x x 
France x x x x x x 

  

India x x x x x x x 
 

Ireland x x x x x x x 
 

Italy x x x x x x x x 
Netherlands x x x x 

 
x 

 
x 

Portugal x x x x x x x x 
Spain x x x x x x x x 
Sweden x x x x   x   x 

Note: ‘x’ indicates that the measure was taken by the country to lower the spread of COVID-19. Information is applicable to the period the survey was online (week 17-19, 
2020)  
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Table S2. Descriptive Statistics: Full sample 

  

  NL BE PRT ESP IND FR SWE IT IRE COL Total 
 % /M 

(SD) 
% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

% /M 
(SD) 

Sample Size   1,090 3,645 1275 157 201 209 247 193 100 286 7,403 
Response rate (%) n/a 7.0 14.2 12.8 n/a 31.0 9.9 17.6 7.9 8.2 8.6a 

Gender (%) Male 42.46 31.92 52.72 33.12 55.73 28.29 42.68 46.8 36.0 38.6 38.66 
Female 57.54 68.08 47.28 66.88 44.27 71.71 57.32 53.2 64.0 61.4 61.34 

Age (years)  20.76 
(2.81) 

23.24 
(6.51) 

22.79 
(5.83) 

23.20 
(4.85) 

21.81 
(5.14) 

20.56 
(2.16) 

25.73 
(5.77) 

22.62 
(2.69) 

24.38 
(7.03) 

25.12 
(8.21) 

22.84 
(5.93) 

Subject Study (%) Economics /Business 77.53 15.49 16.45 83.97 8.33 93.27 8.13 60.94 98.00 89.16 33.23 
 Psychology 16.67 6.49 .16 1.28 3.65 .00 5.28 .00 .00 1.75 6.06  

Law .64 9.53 .08 1.28 2.60 .00 1.63 .00 .00 .35 4.97  
Philosophy, Arts & Letters .18 10.52 .32 .64 3.65 .00 3.66 .00 .00 .00 5.50  
Medicine .09 15.52 .16 .00 3.65 .48 17.89 .00 .00 .35 8.41  
Sciences 2.30 12.56 10.57 .64 30.21 .00 8.13 20.31 .00 1.75 10.02  
Agronomy .09 3.31 .24 .64 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .35 1.72  
Engineering .00 9.50 58.03 .00 20.83 .48 21.54 .00 .00 1.40 15.95  
Computer sciences .18 2.29 10.73 .00 15.10 .00 10.98 1.04 1.00 .35 3.81  
Other 2.30 14.80 3.26 11.54 11.98 5.77 22.76 17.71 1.00 4.50 10.33 

International 
student (%) 

No 69.52 89.73 91.51 97.44 97.42 92.31 91.46 94.30 65.00 99.65 87.72 
Yes 30.48 10.27 8.49 2.56 2.58 7.69 8.54 5.70 35.00 .35 12.28 

Relationship (%) No 59.67 51.64 57.20 45.16 71.35 52.88 44.90 49.74 56.00 55.59 54.13 
 Yes 40.33 48.36 42.80 54.84 28.65 47.12 55.10 50.26 44.00 44.41 45.90 

Government Trust  (1-10)b 7.28  
(1.64) 

5.55 
(2.13) 

6.44 
(1.99) 

4.09 
(2.55) 

6.22 
(2.53) 

5.55 
(2.07) 

7.11 
(2.26) 

5.53 
(2.22) 

6.99 
(1.80) 

3.71 
(2.30) 

5.95 
(2.24) 

a Excluding India and the Netherlands   b Government trust was rated on a scale of 1 (lowest trust) to 10 (highest trust) 
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Table S3. Descriptive Statistics Variables Regression Analyses – Total Sample 

 M SD 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1. Age 22.84 5.93 -         

2. Gender (1=female) .61 .49 -.03*** -        

3. Relationship (1=yes) .46 .50 .17*** .09*** -       

4. Taking Measures Seriously 6.11 1.03 .00 .10*** .00 -      

5. Too Few Measures (dummy) .43 .49 -.01 .07*** .02 -.01 -     

6. Too Many Measures (dummy) .15 .35 .06** -.05*** -.02 -.19*** -.36*** -    

7. Social Norm  5.58 1.11 .04*** .02 -.02* .20*** -.03*** -.04*** -   

8. Social Distancing 4.25 .66 .12*** .09*** -.01 .31*** .12*** -.10*** .24*** -  

9. Hygiene 3.95 .72 .12*** .11*** .11*** .21*** .06*** -.07*** .13*** .21*** - 
 

Note: ***: p<.01; **: p<.05; *: p<.10 
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Table S4. Component Matrices Principal Component Analysis per Country 

  NL BE PRT ESP IND FR SWE IT IRE COL 
Items C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 C1 C2 

1. I avoided touching my face 
.42 .46 .37 .59 .34 .62 .59 .32 .49 .58 .11 .72 .44 .47 .43 .65 .27 .64 .57 .46 

2. I coughed and sneezed into my 
elbow and/or used a handkerchief 

.32 .61 .31 .62 .40 .41 .53 .21 .59 .52 .11 .70 .35 .49 .49 .55 .43 .15 .47 .50 

3. I washed my hands more often and 
longer 

.38 .61 .29 .63 .30 .62 .48 .32 .48 .59 .00 .46 .36 .69 .32 .74 .23 .69 .46 .59 

4. When not at home I kept the advised 
distance between myself and others 

.64 .12 .57 .19 .55 .24 .53 -.65 .60 -.08 .53 .35 .66 .16 .57 .09 .57 .03 .62 .21 

5. I did not meet with others unless it 
was strictly necessary 

.74 -.42 .75 -.39 .72 -.35 .56 -.03 .71 -.35 .83 -.11 .75 -.41 .73 -.45 .72 -.13 .60 -.38 

6. I only went outside if it was strictly 
necessary 

.71 -.31 .70 -.27 .64 -.32 .51 .15 .58 -.38 .77 -.20 .72 -.34 .63 -.36 .65 -.30 .64 -.33 

7. I did not shake hands 
.50 .18 .45 .11 .53 .23 .61 -.59 .73 -.13 .45 .23 .66 .07 .44 -.09 .55 .42 .63 -.03 

8. I did not visit others/have not had 
visitors 

.72 -.41 .74 -.31 .71 -.32 .63 .07 .62 -.31 .80 -.14 .75 -.29 .70 -.39 .75 -.39 .68 -.36 

9. I have not visited elderly people or 
people who are vulnerable for health 
reasons 

.32 .12 .40 -.08 .52 -.26 .65 .24 .45 -.16 .48 -.17 .19 -.04 .40 .05 .59 -.11 .52 -.37 

Note: component loadings with absolute value greater than .04 bold printed. Gray colour indicates distinction made between items based on PCA on entire sample. C1= component 
one, C2 = component two. 
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Table S5. One-way ANOVA’s Testing Mean-differences in Compliance Between Countries 
    Mean difference    

Social Distancing 
Mean difference      

Hygiene Country 
NL BE -.51*** .16*** 
 PRT -.64*** -.10*** 
 ESP -.81*** -.24*** 
 IND -.67*** -0.10 
 FR -.47*** -0.09 
 SWE .15** -0.15* 
 IT -.70*** 0.13 
 IRE -.53*** -0.10 
  COL -.61*** -0.06 
BE PRT -0.12*** -0.26*** 
 ESP -.29*** -.40*** 
 IND -.15** -.26*** 
 FR 0.04 -.25*** 
 SWE .67*** -.31*** 
 IT -.19*** -0.03 
 IRE -0.02 -.26** 
  COL -0.09 -.22*** 
PRT ESP -0.17** -0.14 
 IND -0.03 0.01 
 FR .16** 0.01 
 SWE .79*** -0.05 
 IT -0.07 .24*** 
 IRE 0.11 0.00 
  COL 0.03 0.04 
ESP IND 0.14 0.14 
 FR .33*** 0.15 
 SWE .96*** 0.08 
 IT 0.10 .37*** 
 IRE .28** 0.14 
  COL .20** 0.17 
IND FR 0.19* 0.01 
 SWE .82*** -0.06 
 IT -0.04 0.23* 
 IRE 0.14 0.00 
  COL 0.06 0.03 
FR SWE .63*** -0.07 
 IT -0.23*** 0.22* 
 IRE -0.06 -0.01 
 COL -0.13 0.02 
SWE IT -.86*** .28*** 
 IRE -.68*** 0.05 
 COL -.76*** 0.09 
IT IRE 0.17 -0.23 
 COL 0.10 -0.20 
IRE COL -0.08 0.04 

 

Note: ***: p<.01; **: p<.05; *: p<.10 


