Supplementary Material 1

Table S1. Overview of COVID-19 Regulations across Countries

	Avoiding touching your face	Coughing into elbow and/or use a handkerchief	Washing hands more often and longer	Keep a distance from others when not at home	Only go outside if strictly necessary	Do not shake hands	Not allowed to have visitors/visit others	Not visit elderly people or people who are vulnerable for health reasons
Belgium	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Colombia	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
France	X	X	X	X	X	X		
India	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Ireland	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Italy	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Netherlands	X	X	X	X		X		X
Portugal	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Spain	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Sweden	X	X	X	X		X		X

Note: 'x' indicates that the measure was taken by the country to lower the spread of COVID-19. Information is applicable to the period the survey was online (week 17-19, 2020)

Supplementary Material 2 *Table S2. Descriptive Statistics: Full sample*

		NL	BE	PRT	ESP	IND	FR	SWE	IT	IRE	COL	Total
		% /M (SD)	% /M (SD)	% /M (SD)	%/M (SD)	% /M (SD)						
Sample Size		1,090	3,645	1275	157	201	209	247	193	100	286	7,403
Response rate (%)		n/a	7.0	14.2	12.8	n/a	31.0	9.9	17.6	7.9	8.2	8.6a
Gender (%)	Male	42.46	31.92	52.72	33.12	55.73	28.29	42.68	46.8	36.0	38.6	38.66
Gender (70)	Female	57.54	68.08	47.28	66.88	44.27	71.71	57.32	53.2	64.0	61.4	61.34
Age (years)		20.76 (2.81)	23.24 (6.51)	22.79 (5.83)	23.20 (4.85)	21.81 (5.14)	20.56 (2.16)	25.73 (5.77)	22.62 (2.69)	24.38 (7.03)	25.12 (8.21)	22.84 (5.93)
Subject Study (%)	Economics /Business	77.53	15.49	16.45	83.97	8.33	93.27	8.13	60.94	98.00	89.16	33.23
	Psychology	16.67	6.49	.16	1.28	3.65	.00	5.28	.00	.00	1.75	6.06
	Law	.64	9.53	.08	1.28	2.60	.00	1.63	.00	.00	.35	4.97
	Philosophy, Arts & Letters	.18	10.52	.32	.64	3.65	.00	3.66	.00	.00	.00	5.50
	Medicine	.09	15.52	.16	.00	3.65	.48	17.89	.00	.00	.35	8.41
	Sciences	2.30	12.56	10.57	.64	30.21	.00	8.13	20.31	.00	1.75	10.02
	Agronomy	.09	3.31	.24	.64	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.35	1.72
	Engineering	.00	9.50	58.03	.00	20.83	.48	21.54	.00	.00	1.40	15.95
	Computer sciences	.18	2.29	10.73	.00	15.10	.00	10.98	1.04	1.00	.35	3.81
	Other	2.30	14.80	3.26	11.54	11.98	5.77	22.76	17.71	1.00	4.50	10.33
International	No	69.52	89.73	91.51	97.44	97.42	92.31	91.46	94.30	65.00	99.65	87.72
student (%)	Yes	30.48	10.27	8.49	2.56	2.58	7.69	8.54	5.70	35.00	.35	12.28
Relationship (%)	No	59.67	51.64	57.20	45.16	71.35	52.88	44.90	49.74	56.00	55.59	54.13
	Yes	40.33	48.36	42.80	54.84	28.65	47.12	55.10	50.26	44.00	44.41	45.90
Government Trust	$(1-10)^{b}$	7.28 (1.64)	5.55 (2.13)	6.44 (1.99)	4.09 (2.55)	6.22 (2.53)	5.55 (2.07)	7.11 (2.26)	5.53 (2.22)	6.99 (1.80)	3.71 (2.30)	5.95 (2.24)

^a Excluding India and the Netherlands ^b Government trust was rated on a scale of 1 (lowest trust) to 10 (highest trust)

Supplementary Material 3 *Table S3. Descriptive Statistics Variables Regression Analyses – Total Sample*

	M	SD	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1. Age	22.84	5.93	-								
2. Gender (1=female)	.61	.49	03***	-							
3. Relationship (1=yes)	.46	.50	.17***	.09***	-						
4. Taking Measures Seriously	6.11	1.03	.00	.10***	.00	-					
5. Too Few Measures (dummy)	.43	.49	01	.07***	.02	01	-				
6. Too Many Measures (dummy)	.15	.35	.06**	05***	02	19***	36***	-			
7. Social Norm	5.58	1.11	.04***	.02	02*	.20***	03***	04***	-		
8. Social Distancing	4.25	.66	.12***	.09***	01	.31***	.12***	10***	.24***	-	
9. Hygiene	3.95	.72	.12***	.11***	.11***	.21***	.06***	07***	.13***	.21***	-

Note: ***: *p*<.01; **: *p*<.05; *: *p*<.10

Supplementary Material 4

Table S4. Component Matrices Principal Component Analysis per Country

1 deve 27. Component Hadin tees 17 the	-	JL ,		BE		RT	Е	SP	I)	ND	F	R	SV	<i>N</i> E	I	Τ	[]	RE	C	OL
Items	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2	C1	C2
1. I avoided touching my face	.42	.46	.37	.59	.34	.62	.59	.32	.49	.58	.11	.72	.44	.47	.43	.65	.27	.64	.57	.46
2. I coughed and sneezed into my elbow and/or used a handkerchief	.32	.61	.31	.62	.40	.41	.53	.21	.59	.52	.11	.70	.35	.49	.49	.55	.43	.15	.47	.50
3. I washed my hands more often and longer	.38	.61	.29	.63	.30	.62	.48	.32	.48	.59	.00	.46	.36	.69	.32	.74	.23	.69	.46	.59
4. When not at home I kept the advised distance between myself and others	.64	.12	.57	.19	.55	.24	.53	65	.60	08	.53	.35	.66	.16	.57	.09	.57	.03	.62	.21
5. I did not meet with others unless it was strictly necessary	.74	42	.75	39	.72	35	.56	03	.71	35	.83	11	.75	41	.73	45	.72	13	.60	38
6. I only went outside if it was strictly necessary	.71	31	.70	27	.64	32	.51	.15	.58	38	.77	20	.72	34	.63	36	.65	30	.64	33
7. I did not shake hands	.50	.18	.45	.11	.53	.23	.61	59	.73	13	.45	.23	.66	.07	.44	09	.55	.42	.63	03
8. I did not visit others/have not had visitors	.72	41	.74	31	.71	32	.63	.07	.62	31	.80	14	.75	29	.70	39	.75	39	.68	36
9. I have not visited elderly people or people who are vulnerable for health reasons	.32	.12	.40	08	.52	26	.65	.24	.45	16	.48	17	.19	04	.40	.05	.59	11	.52	37

Note: component loadings with absolute value greater than .04 bold printed. Gray colour indicates distinction made between items based on PCA on entire sample. C1= component one, C2 = component two.

Supplementary Material 5

Table S5. One-way ANOVA's Testing Mean-differences in Compliance Between Countries

	-	Mean difference	Mean difference
	Country	Social Distancing	Hygiene
NL	BE	51***	.16***
	PRT	64***	10***
	ESP	81***	24***
	IND	67***	-0.10
	FR	47***	-0.09
	SWE	.15**	-0.15*
	IT	70***	0.13
	IRE	53***	-0.10
	COL	61***	-0.06
BE	PRT	-0.12***	-0.26***
	ESP	29***	40***
	IND	15**	26***
	FR	0.04	25***
	SWE	.67***	31***
	IT	19***	-0.03
	IRE	-0.02	26**
	COL	-0.09	22***
PRT	ESP	-0.17**	-0.14
	IND	-0.03	0.01
	FR	.16**	0.01
	SWE	.79***	-0.05
	IT	-0.07	.24***
	IRE	0.11	0.00
	COL	0.03	0.04
ESP	IND	0.14	0.14
	FR	.33***	0.15
	SWE	.96***	0.08
	IT	0.10	.37***
	IRE	.28**	0.14
	COL	.20**	0.17
IND	FR	0.19*	0.01
	SWE	.82***	-0.06
	IT	-0.04	0.23*
	IRE	0.14	0.00
	COL	0.06	0.03
FR	SWE	.63***	-0.07
	IT	-0.23***	0.22*
	IRE	-0.06	-0.01
	COL	-0.13	0.02
SWE		86***	.28***
	IRE	68***	0.05
	COL	76***	0.09
IT	IRE	0.17	-0.23
	COL	0.10	-0.20
IRE	COL	-0.08	0.04

Note: ***: *p*<.01; **: *p*<.05; *: *p*<.10